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Certificates and Achievements

Leadership Certificate - July 2011

Coursework Completed

Date Updated: 10/26/2011
Total Credits Earned: 26

Development and Fundraising Track

Course Title

Credits

Date

Key Competency

Engaging Young Donors

Maximizing Technology for Effective Fundraising
Seeing Your Organization through Donors' Eyes

X Factors of Sustainability

Direct Mail Is Working - and You Should Be Doing It!
Designing an Email Campaign

Growing a Giving and Getting Board

Best Practices in Gift Planning and How to Integrate
Them into All of Your Asks

1

04/22/2010
05/19/2010
09/01/2010
09/01/2010
09/02/2010
10/06,/2010
01/21/2011

08/30/2011

Relationship Building
Revenue Development
Revenue Development
Planning for the Future
Revenue Development
Revenue Development
Planning for the Future

Revenue Development

Communications Track

Course Title Credits Date Key Competency
e-Strategy for Your Nonprofit 3 09/03/2009 Revenue Development
Web 2.0: Social Media for Non-profits 1 09/03/2009 Revenue Development

Maximizing Media Relations — Part 1

08,/30/2011

Relationship Building

Nutrition Track

Course Title

Credits

Date

Key Competency

Breathing New Life into the Congregate Program

1

09/01/2011

Foodservice Knowledge
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Volunteer Management Track

Course Title Credits Date Key Competency
From Recruitment to Retention - A Primer for an 1 09/02/2009 Organizational Planning
Effective Volunteer Program
From Baby Boomers to Millennials: A 1 09/02/2009 Relationship Building
Multi-Generational Volunteer Corps
Finding the Best Volunteer for the Job 1 06/11/2010 Organizational Planning
Recruiting the Next Generation of Volunteers 1 08/31/2010 Planning for the Future
Productive Cooperation Between Your Staff and 3 09/02/2010 Organizational Planning

Volunteers Will Benefit Your Clients

Sharing the Impact of Your Volunteer Program with 1 08/30/2011
Your Community

Relationship Building

Financial Management Track

Course Title Credits Date

Key Competency

Monitoring the Effectiveness of Your Non-Profit 3 08/31/2011
Organization and Fraud Prevention

Budgeting and Cash Management for the Non-Profit 1 08/31/2011
Organization — Part 3

Fiscal Responsibility

Fiscal Responsibility



